

The Linc Group Aligns with SAP Labs, Palo Alto on Sustainability Projects

NEW YORK, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- The Linc Group, a subsidiary of ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), has aligned with SAP Labs in Palo Alto, CA, on several innovative sustainability initiatives. The Linc Group was among the companies that participated in the recent SAP[®] Energy Efficiency Showcase in Palo Alto. The showcase brought together a select group of leading organizations to share best practices for making the business case for sustainability. SAP demonstrated a set of investments and strategies that together support a company's environmental and business goals.

"The Linc Group is proud to work with such a strong technology leader as SAP and we look forward to being part of the company's continued progress for a sustainable future," said Ken Sapp, vice president of Linc EnergyHub. "While innovation is core to the Silicon Valley business culture, SAP has demonstrated that energy-efficiency projects are also ready for broader industry adoption and can provide positive return on investment (ROI). Selecting the right implementation provider is essential, as domain expertise is required across IT, electrical, lighting, controls and HVAC. Linc provides expert design and implementation services while partnering with clean technology manufacturers to help ensure a positive client experience."

The Linc Group provided implementation and integration services for several significant energy-efficiency initiatives at SAP's Palo Alto offices, including the following:

- Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations: Linc installed the first of 16 planned EV Charging Stations manufactured by Coulomb Technologies, Inc., at SAP Labs, Palo Alto. This project is one of the largest installations of workplace-networked Level-II charging stations in the U.S. to date.
- LED Lighting and Lighting Control Systems: Linc partnered with clean technology manufacturers Lunera® Lighting and Redwood Systems and installed 377 Lunera 2200 Series energy-efficient solid state LED fixtures and 17 of Redwood Systems' intelligent lighting control systems in the SAP offices. Depending on the use case, fixtures may be equipped with sensors capable of detecting motion, consumption and ambient light. The project will reduce energy consumption while maintaining or improving light quality.
- Solar Power: Linc provided electrical expertise to incorporate a new DC power supply from 462 Sharp solar panels —
 many of which were mounted in an array on the roof of a building that houses the SAP Co-Innovation Lab. The new DC
 distribution system allows servers in the SAP Co-Innovation Lab to be powered by renewable power and reduces the
 load from the utility power grid. SAP software is used to track the results.

"As we work to build a more sustainable campus in Palo Alto — and support overall company efforts to be an exemplar of sustainability — we are committed to working with providers such as Linc that have the vision and capabilities to support high-priority, energy-efficiency initiatives that drive fast ROI," said Rami Branitzky, managing director of SAP Labs North America.

About The Linc Group

The Linc Group (www.thelincgroup.com) is one of the premier providers of technical building services for commercial and government clients — including on-site integrated facility operations management and training services; commercial mobile heating, ventilation, and air condition (HVAC) services; commercial and residential lighting and electrical preventative maintenance and repair; and green and energy efficiency solutions. The Linc Group unites its operating companies through its unique business methodology and Microsoft award-winning technology framework. Collectively, Linc companies service more than 37,000 facilities in 45 states and in select international markets through a professional workforce totaling 4,000 employees. The Linc Group is a subsidiary of ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), a leading provider of integrated facility services.

About ABM Industries Incorporated

ABM Industries Incorporated (NYSE:ABM), which operates through its subsidiaries (collectively "ABM"), is a leading provider of integrated facility services. With fiscal 2010 revenues of approximately \$3.5 billion and nearly 100,000 employees, ABM provides janitorial, facility, engineering, parking and security services for thousands of commercial, industrial, government and retail clients across the United States and various international locations. ABM's business services include ABM Janitorial Services, ABM Facility Services, ABM Engineering Services, Ampco System Parking and ABM Security Services. For more

information, visit www.abm.com.

SAP and all SAP logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of SAP AG in Germany and in several other countries. All other product and service names mentioned are the trademarks of their respective companies.

SAP Forward-looking Statement

Any statements contained in this document that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Words such as "anticipate," "believe," "estimate," "expect," "forecast," "intend," "may," "plan," "project," "predict," "should" and "will" and similar expressions as they relate to SAP are intended to identify such forward-looking statements. SAP undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations The factors that could affect SAP's future financial results are discussed more fully in SAP's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), including SAP's most recent Annual Report on Form 20-F filed with the SEC. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of their dates.

ABM Industries Incorporated Media:
Tony Mitchell, (212) 297-9828 tony.mitchell@abm.com
Investors & Analysts:
David Farwell, (212) 297-9792 dfarwell@abm.com

Source: The Linc Group

News Provided by Acquire Media